Product Discontinuation Notice
Rev: D Page 1 of 4
May 08, 2020
Dear Valued Customer,
This Product Discontinuation Announcement is to give you advanced notice that ADB Safegate plans to
transition between two designs of L-849 REIL(L). This change is being done to standardize a REIL assembly
between the A, C and E styles of REIL.
The REILs being phased out (referred to here as “REIL 1”) have ordering codes ending in “0” or “1”. The new REILs

Product Name
L-849 REIL(L), Styles A/E and C
(Ordering Codes: REIL/XXXXXXX0 and REIL/XXXXXXX1)
Reason(s) for Discontinuance
Transition to new design of REIL(L)
(Ordering Codes: REIL/XXXXXXX2)
Release date for
Replacement Product
June 15, 2020
Orders for new design of REIL(L) may be placed beginning on this date.
Last Time Buy Deadline
July 22, 2020
Last day to order REIL 1. Orders for discontinued products will not be
accepted after this date. REIL 1 will move to spare support on this date.
Purchase REIL 2 after this date.
End-of-Support Deadline
June 15, 2025
Spare parts will no longer be available for warranty or non-warranty
support, and technical support will be limited to fee-based repair work.
Equivalent product replacements are available for this product as indicated in the following “Product
Replacement Table.”
Product Discontinuation Notice
Rev: D  Page 2 of 4
Product Transition Table
Transitioning From: Transitioning To:
REIL Style A
Ordering Code: REIL-AXXXX0X1
REIL Style A
Ordering Code: REIL-AXXXX0X2
REIL Style C
Ordering Code: REIL-CXXXX0X0
REIL Style C
Ordering Code: REIL-CXXXX0X2
REIL Style E
Ordering Code: REIL-EXXXX0X1
REIL Style E
Ordering Code: REIL-EXXXX0X2
Product Discontinuation Notice
Rev: D  Page 3 of 4
Benefits of New Product
Common Assembly